

අංක 2179/17 - 2020 ජුනි මස 10 වැනි බදාදා - 2020.06.10 No.2179/17 - WEDNESDAY, JUNE 10,2020

(Published by Authority)

PART I : SECTION (I) — GENERAL

Government Notifications

PARLIAMENTARY ELELCTIONS ACT, No. 1 OF 1981

Notice under Section 24(3)

THIS refers to the *Extraordinary Gazettes* No. 2165/8 dated 02.03.2020, No. 2167/12 dated 20.03.2020, No. 2167/19 dated 21.03.2020, No. 2172/3 dated 20.04.2020 and No. 2179/7 dated 09.06.2020 of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka issued on the holding of the 2020 Parliamentary Election.

In terms of Section 24(3) of the Parliamentary Elections Act, No. 1 of 1981 paragraph 2 of the *Extraordinary Gazette* No. 2172/3 dated 20.04.2020 of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka on the above matter is hereby amended as follows :

"It is hereby notified that the Election for electing the members of Parliament for the aforesaid Electoral Districts will be held on 05th August, 2020.".

MAHINDA DESHAPRIYA Chairman Election Commission

Election Commission, Sarana Mawatha, Rajagiriya, 10th day of June, 2020. N. J. ABEYESEKERE Member Election Commission S. RATNAJEEVAN H. HOOLE Member Election Commission



1A - PG 4990— 267 (06/2020) PRINTED AT THE DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT PRINTING, SRI LANKA.

This Gazette Extraordinary can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk